west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0432 Tuesday, March 22, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR
1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 7377
47-077-00033-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me.at (304) 926- (4 ;

Operator’s Well Number: 7377
Farm Name: LEWIS, C. E.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-077-00033-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/22/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/25/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/25/2022
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WW-4B 1) Date , 2022
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. TeraAlta 7377
3)API Well No. 47-o7 - 00033

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep X / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 2226.0ft Watershed Irish Run of Saltlick Creek
District Portland County Preston Quadrangle Terra Alta

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission LLC 7 Designated Agent Maria Medvedeva

Address 1700 MacCorklle SE Address 1700 MacCorklle SE
Charleston, WV 25314 Charleston, WV 25314
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Gayne Knitowski Name Contractor Services Inc
Address PO Box 108 Address 929 Charleston Road
Gormania, WV 26720 Spencer, WV 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.
3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 9 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Frotection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can confmence.

Work order approved by inspector ,M %“ Kw D Date 699-
N ' NI

03/25/2022
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WELL JOB PLAN STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:  1/24/2022
Objective: Plug and Abandon LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE: Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: MOD
FIELD: Terra Alta WELL: 7377 (OB)
STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.43444 -79.56917 APIl:  47-077-00033-0000
TWP:  Portland BHL (Lat/Long): 39.43444 -79.56917 CNTY: Preston
PROCEDURE (page 1)

NOTE: All cement used will be Class A, slurry weight 15.6ppg, slurry yield 1.18 cuft/sk. All spacers will be 6% Bentonite gel

1 Obtain State well work permit, EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, call before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.
2 Notify landowner.
3  Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Turnover Form from Operations.
4 Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
5 Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning work. If required, notify State/Federal regulatory agencies prior to beginning work.
6 Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
7 Document and report to WE&T the initial casing and annular pressures.
8 Blow down all annuli and replace fittings as necessary. Leave annuli open to atmosphere for monitoring.
9 Run caliper.
10 Load/ top 7x8 and 8x10 annuli with kill fluid. Top off all remaining annuli with FW. Document volumes.
11 Kill well with 10.7ppg viscosified fluid.
12  Dig around base of wellhead to uncover casing tops and remove cement if present.
13 MIRU service rig.
14 NU 7-1/16" Cameron BOPE (blind/shear + pipe + annular). Will need kill/choke outlets below blind/shear rams.
15  Function and pressure test BOPE to low (250 psig) and high (2500 psig).
16  Obtain CBL inside 7" casing from TD to surface - keep hole full. Send digital copy of CBL to WE&T engineer and consult on next Steps.
17  RIH with 2-3/8" work string w/ cut-lip shoe, wash to TD (~5822'), and install balanced cement plug from TD to depth of cement top behind 7" csg.
18 PU above cement top, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 10 joints, close pipe rams, and WOC (minimum 8 hrs).
19 RIH and tag cement. If cement top is deeper than 5100' then spot a second balanced cmt plug.
20 Install 7" CIDBP above cement plug.
21 Top off 7" with kill fluid and perform 500 psig pressure test to verify integrity of BP.
22 Top off 7x8, 8x10, and 10x13 annuli with fluid again.
23 Plumb 7x8, 8x10, 10x13 annuli to flowback tank with adjustable choke.
24 Perforate 7" csg above CIBP and attempt to circulate to surface or establish injection.
* Consult with WE&T engineer on results
25A  If circulation to surface established, consult with WE&T engineer for procedure:
> Circulate kill weight fluid until good kill density fluid is returned.
> RIH with sliding-sleeve style cement retainer on work string.
> Set retainer above perfs.
> Establish circulation.
> Squeeze cement behind 7" casing with pre-determined cement volume that occupies no more annular volume than that required to
place top of cement at 2300',
> Disengage from retainer, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, and TOH.
> WOC 24 hours.
> Obtain CBL.
25B  If no circulation to surface, but injection established, consult with WE&T engineer for procedure:
> RIH with sliding-sleeve style cement retainer on work string.
> Set retainer above perfs.
> Establish injection.
> Disengage from retainer and spot cement at bottom of work string.
> Squeeze cement behind 7" casing with pre-determined cement volume that occupies no more than annular volume that required to
place top of cement at 2300'.
> Disengage from retainer, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, and TOH. HECE-NEDd Gas
> WOC 24 hours. Office of Ol an
> Obtain CBL. 2
| 25C  If circulation/injection not established, perforate (per WE&T engineer) and repeat process above. FEB 9 202
* Note that during steps above cement plugs must be installed across all perf zones, casing shoes, and O/G/W zones.
If needed install cement plugs across all perf intervals and spot cement plug to 2300'. WV Depal‘tment of .
Environmental Proteclign
PREPARED BY: Maria Medvedeva REVIEWED BY: 1 a APPROVED: g 7 Ons

PREP DATE: 1/24/2022 oea'
BOK o3P

03/25/2022
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WELL JOB PLAN STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 4 DATE JOB PREPARED:  1/24/2022
Objective: Plug and Abandon LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE: Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: MOD
FIELD: Terra Alta WELL: 7377 (0OB)
STAT: W SHL (Lat/Long): 39.43444 -79.56917 APl: 47-077-00033-0000
DIST/TWP: Portland BHL (Lat/Long): 39.43444 -79.56917 CNTY: Preston
PROCEDURE (page 2)
26 Release all annular pressure and top off.
27 ND BOPE.
28 Weld pulling nipple on 7" c¢sg and pull seals and slips.
29 NU 11" BOPE (blind ram + pipe ram + annular) on top of 8-5/8" csg. Need kill/choke outlets below blind/shear.
30 Function and attempt to pressure test BOPE to low (250 psig) and high (2500 psig). Report results to WE&T engineer.
31 Wireline freepoint and cut / pull all 7" casing that is free.
32 |Install balanced cement plug from PBTD to a minimum of 100" above 7" csg stub. WOC and tag.
33 ND BOPE and remainder of wellhead.
34  Weld pulling nipple on 8-5/8" csg and dress top of 10-3/4" csg to accommodate BOPE.
35 NU 11" spool (with kill/choke outlets) and 11" annular BOP on top of 10-3/4" csg.
36 Function and attempt to pressure test BOPE to low (250 psig) and high (500 psig). Report results to WE&T engineer.
37 Attempt to pull all 8-5/8" csg. If can't pull all then wireline freepoint and cut/pull all that is free.
38  TIH with work string and install balanced cement plugs from top of last cement plug to depth of 600".
39 POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars,and WOC (minimum 4 hrs).
40 RIH and tag cement. If cement top is less than 800’ then install second cement plug.
41 TOOH and ND BOP.
42 Weld pulling nipple on 10-3/4" csg.
43  Attempt to pull all 10-3/4" csg. If can't pull all then wireline freepoint and cut/pull all that is free.
44  TIH with work string and install balanced cement plugs from top of last cement plug to surface.
45  Grout all annuli as deep as possible.
46 RDMO service rig.
47  Erect monument per state regulations. Reclaim location and lease road.
48 P&A complete.
49  Notify REG / WE&T / Project controller that project is in-service.
RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas
FEB 9 2022
WV Department of
Environmental Protectipn
PREPARED BY: Maria Medvedeva REVIEWED BY: 2 a APPROVED: E 7 Ont
EREEDATE 1/24/2022 M“ K 3 ;‘ Px T
c

03/25/2022
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~ noft to scale ~ TERRA ALTA 7377
Proposed P&A

%2 (as of 01/24/2022)
ULl &€ SEergn To sodme v/ Cuass [ CERaTT g

o

13-3/8" H-40 48# csg @ 22'
(no record of cement)

Lime formation

Water show @ 180" of ¥ bailer/hr
Water show @ 270" of 2 bailers/hr
Water show @ 360’ of 10 bailers/nr

10-3/4" J-55 40.5# csg @ 409’
(no record of cement)

Shale / Lime / Sand

8-5/8" J-55 24# csg @ 2013’
(no record of cement)

Top of the 7" casing stub @ 2300" |

Attempts will be made to perf and
squeeze cement behind 7" csg.

Cast Iron Bridge plug

Cement top unknown

7" 23# J-55 csg @ 5241'
(no record of cement - 1953 completion report indicates 367

Chert 5248 - 5363' ;
: bags of cement purchased - no record of where it was used)

Shale 5363 - 5428'
] RECEIVED
Chert 5485 - 5629' Office of Gil and Gas
Shale 5629 - 5680 FEB 9 2[]22
Oriskany 5680 - 5820
(gas storage) Fr_.WV Departn:enthef* -

* water show at ' bailer in 24 hrs

TD 5822 03/25/2022
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~ not to scale ~

Lime formation )
Water show @ 180" of ¥ bailer/hr .
| Water show @ 270’ of 2 bailers/hr |
i Water show @ 360’ of 10 bailers/hr i

r Sea Level ,:'@:2234ﬁ|

Shale / Lime / Sand

[ TulyLime 4666-4695" |

Shale / Lime / Sand

| Limes5226-5248" |
Chert 5248 - 5363'

Shale 5363 - 5428'
| Onodaga Lime 5468 - 5485'

Chert 5485 - 5629'

Shale 5629 - 5680"

Oriskany 5680 - 5820"
(gas storage)

* water show at %z bailer in 24 hrs

-

TD 5822

TERRA ALTA 7377
Prior to P&A
(as of 01/19/2022)

13-3/8" H-40 48# csg @ 22'
(no record of cement)

10-3/4" J-55 40.5# csg @ 409'
(no record of cement)

8-5/8" J-55 24# csg @ 2013
(no record of cement)

Cement top unknown

7" 23# J-55 csg @ 5241
(no record of cement - 1953 completion report indicates 367
bags of cement purchased - no record of where it was used)

RECEIVEU
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 9 2022

MR PVo aptre ant ~F

E M ! en

03/25/2022




o | 4707700033P
rft;g'g‘;;:. - &onand, & Anoghon’x GgﬁgmL,- 7377

3
;WM._.__ e e e
- Recoird of well No. 480 on Cora E. Lewis Farm 117 Acres
Fisld Port ond Dista Presten County W.Va. State
_Big Commenced _Mayeh 3 Completed _u_-_r_eh_2_1_ 19 82 i

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conducior 4 ] L [ R TZ 4 - [ 27 04 § 2/16" 4o~ >
bbbl 1a% | 4089 L L. B = -__.__s__m.hﬂ_.
Lot ta well - 1% (L &l \ \J 'I‘ - - - - ﬁd. 2 an
PACKER RECORD . . . .+ SHOOTING RECORD
Hise Depch bt | Trpe Packer l Date Type Expliaive At DRrTH : Veluma Votws
m_r_lum BotoreCo ¥t 1 __ApeOnlh.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
“FEECEE IR EIN. )
Rendias LicaMd Bise 84 Bowr
Dase tn Tnhes Ortten Vetume Band 1 Wl Rexee

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURB
. -
FORMATION ”or BOTTOM [ THICKNESS EEMARKS
wna 4540 14684 | 15
Rsle AB08% | 4666 2
Mlly Lime - 14805 | 20
e 4005 4800 | 306 *.
Lime 4890 {4906 | 15
Shale 4008 1808)
Lima 5opL | 5257 |
2rown Bregk $2387 15226 | 1
Lime 5226 15248 Chart lerd
Ghart Sand 5248 | 1156
Shale Break =~ 16365 5428 | 65
thawt Sand | 5468 [ 40
onedago Lime 5468 | 8485 | 17
Chart Sand 5485 144
—RECEIVED
Shale Break 5626 15680 | 51 QOffice of Oil and Gas
Oriskeny Send 15680 | 5820 140 \Water % Bir, in 24 Hour '
Hidleberg Lime 6820 |saze | 2 FEB 9 2022
Total Depth 5822 v epartment of
Enviranrhental Protection
Well acidized with 1000
3 =\
141z%1g .
M Lx tion end ol fownd tv h eorrest by Enamined and Approved by
I{Wag“u&ﬁ«g& AR e / /-f-é‘oMruwr G 2L475. Q . . Fiald Supermmtendent
R e B L B e e S T RS S s AT A

03/25/2022
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= 7277
. OB ‘.‘.’ Gas C
L EE @neziond & Miegheny Oss Compunfl)
m‘ﬁn..—i..- . .
Reeord of well No. 480 on_ Cora B, Lewis Farm 117 Acres 3
pe: Field nd D Jouna> prestop County W, Va, Stats
Commencad 19 68, Comploted Manch 21 198
L) Commenced D] 18 82 ompleted DNasamha 13 ge
atractor _Union Dpilling Company Address Washington, Pa. 227/
|__Driller’'s Name _Royal Varner and O.G. Hunt
EE——
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Oonduetsr - 10" 114" ™ [ X 1 o (X il 0 4~ L
u-um“_’___ 140 (L 1] Y. 1 {7 . - | Thas. Ve d
lhuws | - 1g%- ' sx¥-sog0v ¥ = | o | = . ber
PACKER RECORD - - - SHOOTING RECORD
ot Dopth Bot | Tyve Paduer Dute Troe Esplosive Amount DEFTH Vetuaw Volame
‘ _Betion | geforsCw.¥: | __AfeeCa Py
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
Date fpored Ui °:,‘_=."'_ Vetuma Bt T n b ernd A Rwr!__l
| 2% 1208,52 | Oriskeny 10 {2 | 414 =
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW 2’ CuBaIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
PORMATION [ sorron [ eaicuNEse REMARKS
[-:¥2 a0 10
SAL ; 10 _17_9_.._{_].3;.: at 180',.$5allex per hsur —
Llne 97 _|B40 | 843 v ny
tina A Siata 1840 12298 480 s, 30 ers per b
X0 —— 1595 12100
MM———‘M—.I%_‘L L.
AT IS : 2435 11470
Alate 2508 | 38
meeken Iime _  |1508 ) 2013 | 505
LLdne. ; 2 | 8410 | 497
LXme ; | 2470 | 60
w 2470 | 2885 | 395
rxm goes | 2678 | 13
 Reokan tome | 2078 L2216 |51
 Tima | 2038 1 80
Ame .| 5300 | 3375 | 75
Tiwme & Xipte 3378 | se02 | 27 RECEIVED
!‘Q-. —M—Ji 3fﬁ'CE'OT Oil and Gas
Lime & Mlate 3448 | 9048 | 497 FEB- 9 2022
Brawn el
s .. WV Department of
-Envirenmental Protection
._‘.'-'i - - o 7';,
Bxsmined and Aggeeral by
Neld? Q’-M veermen-- Vield Bupenniandest
T

- 03/25/2022
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STAYE or WEST VIRGINIA

4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIvisioN 9

WELL RECORD

.

707700083P

Permit NoPRES=33_____ 0il or Gaa wam‘l ~
Corzpany. J
R | BEE [ W | e
Farm.Cora F, Lowig Acres. 117
Sizo
Locstion (waters)
Well No_ B0 Flov_2239° w__ Kird of Packer—
Distriet_Portland _____ County_Presten 13— 218" 21 i
The surfaco of tract fs owned In fee by.Corn_E.. Lewris 10 ho8v7") U087 lgiger
B D % ddrennTerya Alta, W Ve, = 8% —2013¢371_ 20133°
. The Minoral Rights are owned by Cosa E, Levio  m-—7° | 52u0e7nl 52h0e70 iDepthost
" Of R. D, #3, Terra Alta, West Virginia .3/ ‘

Drilling eommenced_Apedd) b, 1950 3 Pert. top.
Drilling completed__Decenh er 31,3955 e Pert, bott o —
Date Shot. From. 7o, Liners Used Pert. top i
With Perf.bottom . °
Open Flow  LQ/10tha Waterin—__4ya —__ Inch
—ree. /101h8 Mere, in —Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE___.__No.Ft Date
Volume_- 198 312 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure—-1080. a_ b8 hrs.,
oL kb, st 24 hes, CPAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT: FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feot Seot FEET. INCHES. FEET—___INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHRES

Line 1 1o

e Water 180 — R

Lize 197 840 Vater % 270!, g erap;rer ::::-

ﬁ:‘: & :I: 8to gg Water ot 360!, 10 ers per hour

Line & n Saad 1395 1435
* Lize 1435 1470

Blute 1470 1508

Broken Lisle 1508 2013

Lime 2013 2klo

Line 2410 2470

Lime & Slate 2%70 2865

Lire 2865 2875

Brzlen 2878 2915

Line 2015 2935

Limc & e 2935 3300

Line 3300 3375

Un: & e 3375 3402

Lime 3202 345

Lin: & e 3khs 3942

Brown 3042 4085

Lime LoBs hi05

Shale K105 115

Shale his 4212

Lige k212 L2so

Shale k250 4460

Shale 4500

Skale 4500 L5ko

Line L5k us6h

Shale, 4564 4666

Tully %666 4895

Shale 4695 4890

Lime 4890 4905

Shale 43505 5081

Lize 5081 5237

Brown Br 5237 5226 ,

Lize 5226 5248 i

Chert 5218 5363

' ' (Over)

4 -IRR[25/2022
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Depth :

Formatisn ! Color Tt | g T " Bottem Trater Perth Bemwcks
Stale Br 5363 5k28 !
Chert Samd 5428 5468 y
Onedago Lize 5468 5485 :
Chert Sand 5485 5629 i
Shale Ere 5629 5680 ;
Oriskany Sdnd 5680 5820 ¥ater 1{Bailer in 2% hours :
Hidleberg Jime 5620 5822 !
Total D 5822 ¥ell ac{dizee =ith 000 Gollons of |

ik Acid--i‘as teated W1Cw-2" 2b Bowrs |

efter jeidizing - i
H
[
!
1
!
i
N
;
AR TP,
Date_February 13,.1933 29
APPROVED _CIDMRFAIANT i - R
R Br. X -
cel | RN “3,‘“ 3/25/2022

R I
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SYATE OF Weer VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL. AND GAS WELL

To Tus Deranistent o Mines,
Charleston, W. Va,
mo':ummmwuu NAME OF WELL OPERATON ]
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
ADDRESS CONPLETE ACCRESS
— Foahruary 11, 1982
COAL OPTRATOR OGN COAL CWNER PROPOSED LOGA‘I’!DN
Portlanc District
Asoazss .
Preston County
OWHSA OF WiNZAAL BISHTS .’]'.’5'
Well No._k=b80 292 .30
Aosweme ——Cora E, Lemia Farm
GENTLEMEN:

The wadersigned well operatdr s entitled to drill upon the above named farm or troct of land for
oil and gas, having feo tile thereto, (or o3 the case may be) uader grant or losss doted

——June 12, 1916 — madebyCara B, Lewdn, yidow ¢
~—Wi14sm R, Snea » and recorded on the— Sth__day
of September, 1946 .in the offes of the County Clerk for sald County in
BookRki__, poge 223

The enclosed plat was competem engi d shows th posed locstion of a well
to be dilied for ol ad o Ervhen el e o Sneet and shows the propeses Mogisterial District

;::’ Cou:;;y. above mef” determined by survey ond courses and distances from two permanent polats, or
ma

The undersigned ‘well operator is informed and belicves there are no eoal opesators operating beds
of coal beneath sald farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound.

aries of the same, who have ma the 2 wo and filed their as required by law, exce) tho
cosl opesators or coal uwners (i(l;;x’eyq; a.ém os addressces, e d v

The sbove named eoal operaturs or coal owners (il any) are notified that any objections th lnz
desire to make to such p::rosed location, or. which they arc required to make by Section & of sald ada,

the drilling of a well at sald proposed location will canse o dangerous condition §n or ebout their respective
ccal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of

8 copy of this notlee and sccompanying plat by said Department. Soid coal ators are fusther uotiSed
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished 0 them by the of Mi

t of Mines
on zequest and that oll such chjections must set forth as definitely s f» reasonably possible the ground oi
unds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the propesed location should
moved to overcome same,
.(The mext paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Coples of this notics and the enclosed plot were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above skown respective addr Y belore,

L I |
or on iho same day with the nwiling or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. .

PITTSBURGH, PEMNSYLTANIA
Z O sTars .
'&ct?:ma‘ﬁ.{',yp‘u no guch \;}Seénem be filed or be fousd by the department of mines, withia sald period of

ten dayn i notice ond plat by the depars: 3
smeat ahall forthth loniaiGo-the wel operbion o brilearEoriment of mines, to e of s i ocptiaen, the deporte

made by the ecal operators to the locatfon, or found thereto bn tho department, ond that tho same fs

approved and the well operator authorized to proteed to deill ot sald

FRES-33 '
M =erree reres vue urtesssnne 68 e, —_—___Ps st Nussen

- 03/25/2022
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WAl ‘ ’ & : e Select County: (077) Preston v select datatypes: [ (Check All) Table Descrptions

Coun_tv Code Translations
. b o e Enter Permit # 00033 Location Production Plugging %@lﬁ—”m@-ﬂg Series
GEOLOGY UNDERLIES IT ALL i Usage Notes

"Pipeline” [ Get Dat ] [ R n ] Ownen'Complet!on Slratigraphy Sample Contact Information
et Data ese ; i i
P Pay/Show/Water Logs Btm Hole Loc %ﬁ%am
"Pipeline-Plus" New
WV Geological & Economic Survey: Well: County =77 Permit = 00033 Report Time: Tuesday, March 22, 2022 11:21:44 AM
Location Information: View Map_
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN
4707700033 Preston 33 Portland Terra Alta__ Kingwood 39.4329 -79.569348 623126.7 4365794.3

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:

API CMP_DT  SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP _TRGT
4707700033 12/31/1952 Original Loc_Completed Cora E Lewis 4 480 C-7677 Cora E Lewis Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Co. B B )
Completion Information:

API CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD
4707700033 12/31/1952  4/4/1952 2239 Ground Level Terra Alta Helderberg Oriskany QOutpost (Extension) Test Outpost (Extension) Well Gas Cable Tool Acidized 5822
Pay/Show/Water Information:

API CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY

4707700033 12/31/1952 Water Fresh Water Vertical 180 1

4707700033 12/31/1952 Water Fresh Water Vertical 270 2

4707700033 12/31/1952 Water Fresh Water Vertical 360 10

4707700033 12/31/1952 Pay Gas Vertical 5820 Oriskany 0 198

There is no Production Gas data for this well

There is no Production Qil data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil
There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil
There is no Production Water data for this well

Stratigraphy Information:

API SUFFIX FM FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM

4707700033 Original Loc Benson Well Record 1395 Qstnble Pick 40 Qstnble Pick 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Driller's Tully Well Record 4666 Reasonable 29 Reasonable 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Onondaga Ls Well Record 5226 Reasonable 22 Reasonable 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Huntersville Chert Well Record 5248 Reasonable 115 Reasonable 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Needmore Sh Well Record 5363 Reasonable 65 Fault 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Huntersville Chert Well Record 5428 Msng/Repeated 201 Fault 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Needmore Sh Well Record 5629 Msng/Repeated 51 Qstnble Pick 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc Oriskany Well Record 5680 Reasonable 140 Reasonable 2239 Ground Level
4707700033 Original Loc _Helderberg Well Record 5820 Reasonable 0 Reasonable 2239 Ground Level

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
[API LOG_TOP LOG_BOT DEEPEST_FML LOGS_AVAIL SCAN DIGITIZED GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BOT I_TOP I_BOT T_TOP T _BOT S_TOP S_BOT O




&, | 4707700033 0 5802 G,T* Y N 0 5802 0 5404
Comment: *logs:CCL

G
¢ Downloadable Log Images: We advise you to save the log image file to your PC for viewing. To do so, right-click the .tif image of interest and select the save
< option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. Please note these images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download, especially if
« using a 56k or slower dialup connection.
p— Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names For more info about WVGES scanned logs click here
geologic log types:
T~ [FILENAME d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porosity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)
I~ |4707700033go.tif e photoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, etc.)
4707700033to.tif g gamma ray

I i induction (includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.)
= | laterolog
<t m dipmeter

n neutron (includes neutron porosity, sidewall neutron--SWN, etc.)

o other’

s sonic or velocity
t temperature (includes borehole temperature, BHT, differential temperature, etc.)
z spontaneous potential or potential
mechanical log types:
b cement bond
c caliper
o other’
p perforation depth control or perforate

Tother logs may include, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size, CCL--casing collar locator, continuous meter, directional survey,
gas detector, guard, NCTL--Nuclear Cement Top Locator, radioactive tracer, tension

There is no Plugging data for this well

Sample Information:

API CUT1_TOP CUT1_BOT CUT2_TOP CUT2_BOT CORE1_TOP CORE1_BOT FM1_TOP FM1_BOT CORE2_TOP CORE2_BOT FM2_TOP FM2_BOT SMPL THN_SEC1 SCAN1
4707700033 40 5832
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WW-4A 1) Date: 01.19.2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Terra Alta 7377
3) API Well No.: 47 - 077 - 00033
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Dorothy A. Bolyard Name Not operated
Address 60 Lewis Lane Address
Terra Alta, WV 26764
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address RECEIVED
Office of Gil and Gas
6) Inspector Gayne Knitowski (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 108 Name FEB 9 2022
Gormania, WV 26720 Address WA/ Denariment of
Telephone 304.546.8171 Environmental Protection

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’'s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

; %
,)81/ Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission /},{A/ A2 /’,‘M\l
[ YL

4 P By: Maria Medvedeva _ A AN
Y \ fl:\’/ Its: Senior Wells Engineer - Well Engineerind and T/ecﬂnolngy
X )‘2 \<\\ Address 1700 MacCorkle Ave SE /
X ’]/ Charleston, WV 25314

?d{\ & Telephone 304-4104313

'l : i L REGORY § LARCH
Subscribed and sworn before me this e day of Jan ’ . SRECORY s LARC o
N : HEAMERRDlic State of West Virginia

Tk . 7 . Expires Jul 20, 2025
My Commission Expires Jaly 24 TAEL oz M Com™haeRay
: 1700 Maccorkle Ave. SE Charleston WV :

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov,

03/25/2022




Columbia Gas Transmission, LL.C

4707700038°F

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25314 Q» TC E n ergy

January 20, 2022 REGEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Dorothy Bolyard

60 Lewis Lane FEB 9 2022

Terra Alta, WV 26764 WV Department of

Envuronmental Protection

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage well
located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Terra Alta 7377 (API 47-077-

00033).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all

applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

Regards,

7 n

."f K
AI M /114
YA

P

P4
Maria Medvedeva
Senior Wells Engineer
Well Engineering & Technology

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

www.tcenergy.com

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Ml Domestic Mail Only

b

Sent To

L
i1l For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
ol TOREFIEFAL USE
T o P ) T — T
=0 $ $a. 00
J ¥ |Extra Services & Fees (check box, aadfeei'ﬂwma)
= [J Return Raceipt fhardcopy) s St \O
O [ Return Receipt i $_ g0 N £ $ Postmark =
03 | CJCentiod Ma Resticted Deivery $_gi e | [ uﬁﬁl 28" \
3 | [JAdutt Signature Required $ " ‘: i P | %2
[ Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $§ alL
B3 [Postage "
F s £5.95 R
— [Total Postage and Foes i r'h“ofl :H_.J
E{ 575
s Floda
r_'l
n
[
{\.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: GOMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON DELIVERY:
A. Signature

X C:D i Z? O Addresse

IB Received by (Printed Name) 2 c.ia:eofneliver

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

BOLYO60 26764-RFS-1521 01/31/72 &

NOTIFY SENDER OF NEW ADDRESS e raEl e
BOLYARD Pt R essbelow: DONo
11. MONUMENT LN -

__MORGANTOWN WV 26508=9007 | FE

S
mlimmiiinamiinAmiininne II..III..!II HE IR J*

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
(0TRSO - 8
Certified Mail ery
9590 9402 6856 1104 6302 55 O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation’
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation
2. Article Number (Transfar fram seniies kel [ = Cgﬁllnv! ﬂ\:"l Iﬁelwary Restﬂcted Ds% /2
id al 1541
?DEl 11'=I?|3 UUUL :I.-BEI] ESSE waIIHestrlctedDeHvery
e et —OVETIV0)

PS Form 381 1 July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Retum Receip
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Nﬁmber Terra Alta 7377

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas RECEIVED
Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 FEB 9 2022

(304) 926-0450
WV Depariment of
vironmental Protection

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials toEEe served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 0 g?% /12022



47077000380
WW-4B APINo.  47-077-00033

Farm Name
Well No.  Terra Alta 7377

Coal not operated

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By: REGEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Its
FEB 9 2022

WV Department of
Environme%ta\ Protection

03/25/2022
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WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 077 _ 00033
Operator's Well No'*Terra Alta 7377

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission QP Code 307032

Watershed (HUC 10) Irish Run of Saltlick Creek Quadrangle TeraAlta
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No

Will a pit be used? Yes No [ |

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _fresh water, brine, cement returns, bentonite gel

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No ] I If so, what ml.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

u Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-167-23862
Reuse (at APl Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

u Other (Explain Mud Master 64054; Reserve Environmental Services (WMGR 123SW008)

[Appalachian Water Services (WMGR 123SW001) |

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. NA

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Subsoils

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that T have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the po7' ilityof fjne or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature ‘/]Z ( ) RECEIVED
o —

. y’ Office of Oil and Gas
Company Official (Typed Name) Maria Medqedeva oe

Company Official Title Senior Wells Engineer - Well Engineering and Technology FEB 9 2022

V‘""'h% adment of
Environmental Protection

i GREGORY § LARCH

LY TEVIC yoeary Public Official Seal
i State of West Virginia
j My Comm, Expires Jul 20, 2025
o2 TC ENERGY

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2{-( dayof 3 @A i i
A =y
C

My commission expires Jul o 20 €O L
{




4707700033F

Form WW-9 Terra Alta 7377
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 8=t

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7-8

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre

Mulch hay or straw @ 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29
Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of'the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

) Y
Plan Approved by: &CM\I\'{\A} ‘Ul KL&’U

Comments:

Rotdeomy, S0 AS AP

RECEIVED
— c:;l{ 3 }d_ a Office of Cil and Gas
Title: _{ QCP e "1 Date: oS> ——— o
= FEB—9 2022
Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( )No

Wy F‘qnaffment of

] R
m Pegsiag tion

03/25/2022
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WW-9- GPP Page ( of Z
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 077 - 00033

Operator's Well No.;rerra Alta 7377

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Irish Run of Saltlick Creek Quad: Terra Alta

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

- No fluids planned to be discharged.

- No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment.

- Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of
contaminants to groundwater.

- All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.
Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Saltlick Creek is at a distance of 0.08 miles NW.

The Terra Alta Water Works (WV3303917) is the closest Well Head Protection Area at a
distance of 6.01 miles E from discharge area.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A RECEIVED

Office of Qi and (yas

FEB 9 207

Departrnantof
.w\{ﬁmﬁwal Protlction

=
=g

(]

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

03/25/2022



4707700033F

WW-9- GPP Page 2 of >
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 -_077 - 00033
Operator's Well No._Terra Alta 7377
N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings, groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site,
but located within secondary containment. Accidental release from well fluids and spills from
construction equipment are the only sources of contaminants to groundwater.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or
spills. .,/

Signature:

03/25/2022

{ ‘\ RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

FEB 9 2022
Date: //L?/
WA Nenartmant Af

‘N



WV DEP Reclamatlon Plan - Site Detail

TerraAItaWell7377 (API 47-077-00033} o A :
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WV DEP Reclaatidn Plan - Overview
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Untitled Map R Lesehd

Write a description for your map. 17 S 623237 4365981
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SCALE __1"=300" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
= INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

MINIMUM DEGREE OF LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
ACCURACY __1:200 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL JPROTECTION.
PROVEN SOURCE OF 4: —
ELEVATION _TRIMBLE R10 (SIGNED) '4

GPS UNIT ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE__JANUARY 18 2022

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OPERATOR'S WELL No. 7377

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS \& J APl WELL No.
NITRO, WV 47 077 — 00033
WELL TYPE: OIL_ GAS-X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL— “STATE  COUNTY _ PERMIT
IF "GAS"% PROPUCTION __ STORAGE _X_DEEP.X SHALLOW____
LOCATION: ELEVATION 2226.0° WATER SHED _IRISH RUN OF SALTLICK CREEK
DISTRICT___PORTLAND COUNTY ___PRESTON
QUADRANGLE __TERRA ALTA, WV
SURFACE OWNER _DOROTHY A. BOLYARD ACREAGE 27.52
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_ROY L. LEWIS, ET AL
LEASE No. LEASE ACREAGE __118
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL _ CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER__ REDRILL___FRACTURE OR STIMULATE ____
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW FORMATION __ 03/25/2022
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON _X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION __ORISKANY ESTIMATED DEPTH __5822
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT MARIA MEDVEDEVA
ADDRESS PO BOX 1273, CHARLESTON, WV ADDRESS ___ 1700 MACCORKLE AVE., S.E.

25325-1273 CHARLESTON, WV 25314

P:\2021\2101-2345-001-013 - TC ENERGY - TERRA ALTA - 7377\50-SURVEY\DWG\TERRA-ALTA-7377-WELL PLAT.DWG



3/22/22, 10:56 AM State of West Virginia Mail - TERRA ALTA 7377 UTM

McLaughlin, Jeffrey W
<jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>

A707700033F

TERRA ALTA 7377 UTM

1 message

Robert Thaw <robert.thaw@terradon.com> Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 10:38 AM
To: "Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov" <Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov>

Mr. McLaughlin

| am confirming that the correct UTM coordinates for TERRAD ALTA 7377
are as follows:

N 4365981.64
/ E 623178.35

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=fe1337a28a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1728011246376134218%7 Cmsg-{%3A17280112463761342188&simpl=msg-f%3A17280112463761 34218&...

1/3



3/22/22, 10:56 AM State of West Virginia Mail - TERRA ALTA 7377 UTM

Robert F. Thaw, PS

Vice President - Survey Services
TERRADON Corp.

409 Jacobson Dr.

47077000336

Poca, WV 25159
main://304.755.8291
direct://304.729.9105
mobile://304.415-4080

web://terradon.com

&€ T=RRADON

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=fe1337a28a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1728011246376134218%7Cmsg-{%3A17280112463761342188&simpl=msg-f%3A1728011246376134218&...  2/3



3/22/22, 1:41 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Storage Well Work Permit API: 47-077-00033)

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Storage Well Work Permit API: 47-077-00033)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 1:41 PM
To: maria_medvedeva@tcenergy.com, cervin@prestoncountywv.com, "Gayne J. Knitowski" <gayne.j.knitowski@wv.gov>

| have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.
47-077-00033 - TERRA ALTA 7377

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

4 47-077-00033 - Copy.pdf
8174K

ﬂ IR-8 Blank.pdf
228K

03/25/2022

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1665764480199036651%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-1540586787...  1/1


mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17fb2b7e1f558426&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l12fatsi3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17fb2b7e1f558426&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l12fawot1&safe=1&zw



